

PHONE: 011-23272216-18

: 011-23278001-02 FAX : 011-23274606 Website : http://www.mgfltd.com
E-mail : mgfltd@hotmail.com
CIN No : L74899DL1930PLC000208
GSTIN : 07AAACT2356D2ZN

THE MOTOR & GENERAL FINANCE LIMITED

M.G.F. HOUSE,

Regd. & H.O.: 4/17-B, ASAF ALI ROAD, NEW DELHI-110 002

DLI:CS:BSE:NSE:2020

May 13,2020

The Secretary

BSE Limited

25th Floor, P.J. Towers

Dalal Street,

Mumbai-400001

Scrip Code: 501343

The Secretary

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd

Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor,

Plot No.C/1, G Block

Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra(E),

Mumbai-400051

Scrip Code: Motogenfin

Dear Sir,

Re: Disclosure under Regulation 30(1) and 30(2) of SEBI(Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers)Regulations, 2011 for the period ended March 31, 2020

In compliance of SEBI Circular No.CIR/CFD/POLICYCELL/5/2014 dated August 25,2014 and BSE and NSE mails dated March 20,2019 & March 28,2019 respectively and in terms of Regulation 30(1)& 30(2) of SEBI(Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations,2011, the promoter together with persons acting in concert with him have disclosed their aggregate shareholding and voting rights as of March 31,2020 in such form, as prescribed, to the company and have also made the aforesaid disclosure on the designated mail of NSE and BSE i.e. takeover@nse.co.in and corp.relations@bseindia.com respectively. The company, in turn is also making disclosure duly signed by the promoter, Sh.Arun Mitter (self) and on behalf of persons action in concert with him.

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

FOR THE MOTOR AND GENERAL FINANCE LIMITED

(M.K. MADAN)

VP, CS & COMPLIANCE OFFICER.

asport

ENCL: AS ABOVE.

Format for Disclosures under Regulation 30(1) and 30(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011							
PART : A	DETAILS OF SHAREHOLDINGS						
1	Name of the Target Company (TC)	THE MOTOR & GENERAL FINANCE LIMITED					
2	Name(s) of the stock exchange(s) where the shares of the TC are listed	NATIONAL STOCK EXCHANGE OF INDIA LIMITED BOMBAY STOCK EXCHANGE LIMITED					
3	Particulars of the shareholder(s): (a). Name of person(s) together with Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) whose total holding (including that in the form of shares, warrants, convertible securities and any other instrument that would entitle the holder to receive shares in the TC) is more than 25% of the voting rights of the TC. or (b). Name(s) of promoter(s), member of the promoter group and PAC with him.	NOT APPLICABLE Details hereunder;					
4	Particulars of the shareholding of person(s) mentioned at (3) above	Number of shares	% w.r.t. total share /voting capital wherever applicable	% of total diluted share/voting capital of TC (*)			
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23	ANJALI GUPTA / RAJIV GUPTA ARTI GUPTA / RAJIV GUPTA ARUN MITTER ISHAN VERMA KRISHNAV VERMA RAJIV GUPTA / ARTI GUPTA SAIESHA GUPTA SHRADHA GUPTA SHRAVAN GUPTA SIDDHARTH GUPTA SIDDHARTH GUPTA SUMANA VERMA VED PRAKASH GUPTA HUF NEERU AGGARWAL / SHARAD AGGARWAL PUNAM AGGARWAL SHARAD AGGARWAL UMA AGGARWAL BAHUBALI SERVICES LIMITED GEE GEE HOLDINGS (P) LIMITED INDIA LEASE DEVELOPMENT LIMITED RAM PRAKASH & CO. (P) LTD MGF ESTATES LIMITED ASSOCIATED TRADERS & ENGINEERS (P) LIMITED	734487 981000 15732 100000 100000 2271865 100000 131089 137389 500000 200348 140084 11127 133120 44953 4094800 887441 220000 540000 782630 413373 348010	3.793% 5.066% 0.081% 0.516% 0.516% 11.733% 0.516% 0.677% 0.710% 2.582% 1.035% 0.723% 0.057% 0.687% 0.232% 21.147% 4.583% 1.136% 2.789% 4.042% 2.135% 1.797%	3.793 5.066 0.081 0.516 0.516 11.733 0.516 0.577 0.710 2.582 1.035 0.723 0.057 0.687 0.232 21.147 4.583 1.136 2.789 4.042 2.135			



5	As of March 31,2020 of the year, holding of:	1 0 000	10.74.01	
	a) Shares	12987448	67.071%	67.071%
	b) Voting Rights (otherwise than by shares)	NIL	NIL	NIL
	c) Warrants,	NIL	NIL	NIL
	d) Convertible Securities	NIL	NIL	NIL
	e) Any other instrument that would entitle the holder to receive shares in the TC.	NIL	NIL	NIL

PART:	A DETAILS OF SHAREHOLDINGS				
	Name of the Target Company (TC)	THE MOTOR & GENERAL FINANCE LIMITED			
	NAMES OF THE PERSON AND PERSON ACTING IN CONCERT (PAC) WITH THE PERSON	WHETHER THE PERSON BELONGS TO PROMOTER/PROMOTER GROUP	PAN OF PERSON AND PACS		
1	ANJALI GUPTA / RAJIV GUPTA	YES	ABKPG3216B		
2	ARTI GUPTA / RAJIV GUPTA	YES	AAAPG7894A		
3	ARUN MITTER	YES	AAIPM8980F		
4	ISHAN VERMA	YES	AHTPV8179P		
5	KRISHNAV VERMA	YES	AHUPV9361N		
	RAJIV GUPTA / ARTI GUPTA	YES	AAHPG8533B		
7	SAIESHA GUPTA	YES	APOPG4110Q		
8	SHRADHA GUPTA	YES	APNPG6810L		
9	SHRAVAN GUPTA	YES	AAAPG5165E		
10	SIDDHARTH GUPTA	YES	AADPG5651N		
11	SUMANA VERMA	YES	ACJPG4401G		
12	VED PRAKASH GUPTA HUF	YES	AAAHV1510J		
13	NEERU AGGARWAL / SHARAD AGGARWAL	YES	ADOPA0723H		
14	PUNAM AGGARWAL	YES	ADOPA9984C		
15	SHARAD AGGARWAL	YES	AAHHS1632M		
16	UMA AGGARWAL	YES	AALPA4167B		
17	BAHUBALI SERVICES LIMITED	YES	AAACB0012G		
18	GEE GEE HOLDINGS (P) LIMITED	YES	AAACG2657E		
19	GROSVENOR ESTATES (P) LIMITED	YES	AABCG3013H		
20	INDIA LEASE DEVELOPMENT LIMITED	YES	AAACI0149R		
21	RAM PRAKASH & CO (P) LTD	YES	AAACR0078A		
22	MGF ESTATES LIMITED	YES	AACCM7504J		
23	ASSOCIATED TRADERS & ENGINEERS (P) LIMITED	YES	AABCA8659B		

(*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Note:

1. In case of promoter(s) making disclosure under regulation 30(2), no additional disclosure under regulation 30(1) is required.

For his behalf and on behalf of other promoters

(ARUN MITTER)

Place: NEW DELHI Date: 13.05.2020